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Reliability Assessment of Civil Engineering Structures in Summer 
Term 2025 

Dear students, 
 
The following lecture dates are planned for the Reliability Assessment of Civil Engineering 
Structures Module. In the summer semester, all dates will take place in presence in room PB-
A 102.  
 
The scheduling as well as any changes to the dates will be announced in the lectures and via 
the Moodle course. To gain access to this Moodle course, it is necessary that you register for 
the module via Unisono first. Afterwards you will receive the registration key from us by e-
mail. 

 
Dates: 
 

Date Day Time Event Room  

08.04.2025 Tuesday 14:15-17:45 Lecture PB-A 102 

15.04.2025 Tuesday 14:15-17:45 Lecture PB-A 102 

22.04.2025 Tuesday 14:15-17:45 Lecture PB-A 102 

29.04.2025 Tuesday 14:15-17:45 Lecture PB-A 102 

06.05.2025 Tuesday 14:15-17:45 Lecture PB-A 102 

13.05.2025 Tuesday 14:15-17:45 Lecture PB-A 102 

20.05.2025 Tuesday 14:15-17:45 Lecture PB-A 102 

27.05.2025 Tuesday 14:15-17:45 Lecture PB-A 102 

03.06.2025 Tuesday 14:15-17:45 Lecture PB-A 102 



  

 

Seite 2 / 2 

10.06.2025 Tuesday Holiday 

17.06.2025 Tuesday 14:15-17:45 Lecture PB-A 102 

24.06.2025 Tuesday 14:15-17:45 Lecture PB-A 102 

01.07.2025 Tuesday 14:15-17:45 Lecture PB-A 102 

08.07.2025 Tuesday 14:15-17:45 Lecture PB-A 102 

15.07.2025 Tuesday 14:15-17:45 Lecture PB-A 102 

 

Contact: 
 

Prof. Dr.-Ing. habil. Kerstin Lesny  
Room: PB-B 0120  
Phone: 0271 740-2176 
kerstin.lesny@uni-siegen.de  
consultation hours by arrangement 

 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at any time. 

Best regards 

 

 

 

(Univ.-Prof. Dr.-Ing. habil. Kerstin Lesny 

Website Chair of 
Geotechnical 
Engineering 
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